Antrieb 24 V
Actuator 24 V

APR 4xx05-xx
APV 4xx05-xx
APP 40x05-xx

Proportional
Proprotional
Puls-Proportional

Montage
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Assembly
Montage
Montaje
Montaggio
Montering
Montaz
Asennus
MOHTaX

Demontage
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Disassembly
Démontage
Desmontaje
Demontage
Demontaggio
Demontering
Demontaz
Purkaminen
JeMOHTaX
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0 b
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Podtaczenie
Forbindelse
Forbindelse
Sahkainen liitanta
coefuHeHue

Connection
Raccordement
Collagemento
Connexion
Verbinding

Anschluss

Sicherhei mator nach EN 61558-2-6
Supply voltage: Safety transformer according to EN 61558-2-6
Tension d'alimentation: Transformateur de sécurité conforme a la norme
EN 61558-2-6
Tensione di alimentazione: Trasformatore di sicurezza secondo 61558-2-6
Tension de alimentacién: Transformador de seguridad conforme a la norma EN
61558-2-6

VAN

volgens EN 61558-2-6
Napiecie zasilania: Transformator bezpieczeristwa zgodnie z norma EN 61558-2-6
F i i i i henhold til EN 61558-2-6
enligt EN 61558-2-6
Syéttojannite: Turvamuuntaja standardin EN 61558-2-6 mukaan
Hanpsxerue nutanua: TpaHcopmarop 6esonacHoctin cornacHo EN 61558-2-6

Forsor

L
Version AC 24V AC schwarz - black - noir - zwart - nero -
czarny - sort - svart - muasta - negro
- YepHblil
APR 40x05-xx = 2 blat - blue - b - bl
lau - blue - bleu - azul - blauw -
AR Gt - GND Niebieski - blu - bl - sininen - cuhuit
APP 40405-xx
rot - red - rouge - rosso - rojo - rood -
czerwony - KpacHsii - red - red - rod
0-10V DC

- punainen

Version DC 24VDC
APR 42x05-xx £ N
5 GND

53 mm

schwarz - black - noir - zwart - nero -
czamy - sort - svart - muasta - negro
- YepHblit

blau - blue - bleu - azul - blauw -
Niebieski - blu - bl - sininen - cunuit

rot - red - rouge - rosso - rojo - rood -
czerwony - KpacHi# - rad - red - rod
- punainen

+7 mm

51,1 mm

61,5 mm

Optional First-
Open

LFirst-Open”-Funktion
"First-Open” function
Fonction , First-Open”

44,3 mm

Funzione “First-Open”
“First-Open” funksjon
“Forsta-gangen” funktion

Funcion de contacto abierto
“First-Open” functie
Funkcja ,first open”

o -

“First-Open” toiminta
chyHkuma , first open”

af="

Stromlos-zu
Normally Closed

NC

1 4

1 -
~f
Anpassungskontrolle
Adaption check
Contréle de I'ajustement
Control de adaptacion

Aanpassingscontrole
Controllo del combadamento

-

- - 1

Power on
>6min.

Kontrola dopasowania
Tilpasningskontrol
Tilpasningskontroll
Justeringskontroll
Sopivuuden tarkistus
KOHTPO/Ib Npucnocobnerna

’ Power off

Stromlos-zu
Normally Closed

NC

=0,5mm

Funktionsweise
Function mode
Mode de fonctionnement
Funcionamiento
Werkwijze

Modo di funzione

Zasada dziatania
Funktionsmade

Funksjonsmodus
Funktionssatt
Toimintaperiaate
NPUHLVMN [eiiCTBIA

! 1t
Powe
on

- -

Zasada dziatania
Funktionsmade
Funksjonsmodus
Funktionssatt
Toimintaperiaate
NpUHLMN fencTena

i *
Power
on

Funktionsweise

Function mode

Mode de fonctionnement
Funcionamiento
Werkwijze

Modo di funzione

Stromlos-offen
Normally Open

NO

- 1 =

SchlieBpunkt-
kontrolle

Dynamisch, wenn das Ventil am SchlieRpunkt positioniert ist.

Closing point verification

Dynamical, if the valve is positioned at the closing point.
Controle de la position de fermeture

Dinamico, si la valvula esté posicionada en el punto de cierre.
Controllo della chiusura

Dinamico se la valvola & posizionata nel punto di chiusura.
Control del punto de cierre

Dynamique lorsque la valve est positionnée sur la position de fermeture.
Sluitpuntcontrole

Dynamisch, indien het ventiel
Kontrola punktu zamkniecia
Dynamicznie, kiedy zawor jest ustawiony przy punkcie zamkniecia.
KOHTPOnb 3ambIKaOLLMX TOUEK

[IMHaMUyecKku, e K1anaH HaXxoANTCA B TOUKE 3aKpbITUA.
Lukkepunktkontrol

Dynamisk, nér ventilen er positioneret pa lukkepunktet.
Sluttpunktkontroll

Dynamisk, dersom ventilen er plassert ved avstengningspunktet.
Kontroll av stangningspunkten!

Dynamisk, om ventilen ar placerad vid stangningspunkten.
Sulkemispistevalvonta

Dynaamisesti, jos venttiili on sijoitettu sulkukohtaan.

is aan het




Betriebsspan-

nung

Steuerspan-

nung

127159.1416

Operating voltage ~ Version AC
Tension de service  APR40x05xx =
Tensione d'esercizio APV 4x05-xx =
Tension de servicio  APP 40x05-xx =
Bedrijfsspanning
Napiecie robocze
Driftsspaending
Driftsspdnning
Toimintajannite

Version DC
APR 42x05-xx =

24VAC,
24VAC,
24VAC,

24V DC,

-10%...
-10%...
-10%...

,-20% ...

Stellweg
+20 %, 50-60 Hz
+20 %, 50-60 Hz
+20 %, 50-60 Hz

+20 %

Version NC
APR 4x405-0x = 4,0 mm

Stroke
Course
Corse
Golpe
Slag
Skok APP 40505-0x =
Iskupituus

[UIMHa Xoda

Pabouee
HanpaxeHune

Control voltage
Tension de controle
Tensione di controllo

APR 40x05-00 Version 0-10V
APR 40x05-01 Version2 - 10V
APR 40x05-02 Version 10 -0V

Version NO

APV 4x405-0x = 4,0 mm

Characteristic curves (example 4 mm stroke)

APR 4x405-00N / APR 40405-01N / APR 40405-02N

Tension de control APR 42x05-00 Version0-10V =
Stuurspanning APV 40x05-00 Version 0-10V £ 3 APR 40405-02N

ieci APV 40x05-01 Version 2 - 10V o
Napiecla SIETUIACeO0.  ppy 40,05.02 Version 10- 0V s 3 w7

P APV 41405-10 Version 0- 10V & NG
ooy APV 43405-10 Version 0- 10V 25 N

tyrespaending APV 42505-00 Version 0-10V [ 7

Kontrollspenning APP 40x05-00 Version 0- 10V s T A N
gﬁ.‘a”‘g_%ﬁﬁ:”'”g APP 40x05-01 Version 2- 10V £l 15— APR P ™

u i A

/ _J 2 ' ‘ ‘ " APR 40405-01N ™

Technische Daten > 7~ A
Betriebsleistung: Tw .
Einschaltstrom: <320 mA fiir max. 2 min
Stellkraft: 100 N +5 % o
Schutzgrad: IP 54 =
Umgebungstemperatur: 0°C...60°C 2 inv
Lagertemperatr: 25°C...60°C e |
Technical Specifications 2 ! '
Operating capacity: W s

Making current:
Actuating force:

Type of protection:
Ambient temperature:
Storage temperature:

Spécifications techniques

Capacité de fonctionnement :
Courant d'appel

Force :

Classe de protection :
Température ambiante :
Température de stockage

Dati tecnici

Potenza d'esercizio:
Corrente d'inserzione:
Forza.

Grado di protezione:
Temperatura ambiente:
Temperatura di stoccaggio

Datos técnicos
Potencia de servicio:
Corriente de cierre:
Fuerza:

Grado de proteccion:
Temperatura ambiente:
Temp. de almacenamiento:

Technische gegevens
Bedrijfsvermogen:
Inschakelstroom:

Kracht:

Veiligheidsklasse:
Omgevingstemperatuur.
Opslagtemperatuur.

Dane techniczne
Moc napedowa

Maks. prad wiaczenia:
Sifa nastawcza:

Stopien ochrony:
Temperatura otoczenia:
Temperatura skfadowania:

Tekniske data
Driftseffekt:
Startstrom:

Kraft
Beskyttelsesmade:
Omgivelsestemperatur:
Oplagringstemperatur:

Tekniska data
Drifteffekt:
Inkopplingsstrom:
Kraft

Skyddssatt:
Omgivningstemperatur:
Lagringstemperatur:

Tekniset tiedot
Kayttoteho:
Kytkentavirta:

Voima:

Suojan laatu:
Ympéristdn lampétila:
Varastointilampétila;

TexHnyeckne aaHHble
Pa6oyee MOLLHOCTS:

Tok BKNI04eHNS!

Cuna

(CTeneHb 3aLuT.

Temn. okpyXatoLLei Cpbl:
Temn. cknagmnposaHma;

<320 mA for max. 2 min

Tw

<320 mA pendant max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C

-25°C... 60 °C

Tw
<320 mA per max. 2 min.
100 N +5 %
IP 54

C...60°C
-25°C...60°C

Tw

<320 mA para un maximo de 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C

-25°C... 60 °C

W

<320 mA voor max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
-25°C...60°C

W

<320 mA dla maks. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C

-25°C... 60 °C

W

<320 mA i max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C

-25°C... 60 °C

Tw
<320 mA for max 2 min
100 N +5 %
IP 54

...60°C
-25°C...60°C

W

<320 mA enint. 2 min:lle
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C

-25°C... 60 °C

181

<320 MA makc. 2 Min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

APV 4x405-00N / APV 40405-01N / APV 40405-02N

APV 200503
LA

[~ APV 4x405-x0N
| |

>

— N

| Path valve Drive (mm)
~

05

o

Valve
adapter
rim

APV 40405-01N

U inV
active voltage control range

valve travel = 100 % '

100%

APP 40405-x0N / APP 40405-x1N

50%

L~

o Flow rate

APP 40405-x0N

| APP 40405-x1N

0%

T, Valve travel

c

valve
open

valve
closed
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